RE(

12-29-1998

100930321





Our Ref.: 1889-26

## Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Michel SCHNEIDER Feng YAN	[2]				
Laurent JAKOB	Name: BRACCO Research S.A.				
Christophe GOLAY	Internal Address:				
Christophe GOLAY Jean BROCHOT  12-3-78	Street Address: 31, route de la Galaise				
,					
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	3				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: 1228 Plan-Les-Ouates				
□ Assignment    □ Merger	State/Country: Switzerland				
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Zip:				
Other					
Execution Date: 24 November 1998	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is: 24 November 1998				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
(1)(To Be Assigned)	(1) 09204067				
(2)	(2)				
(3)	(3)				
Additional numbers					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1				
concerning document should be mailed:					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\\ 40.00				
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	⊠ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140				
Internal Address:					
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any				
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which				
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter				
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.				
/1998_DFLOYD 00000006_09204067 DO NOT 115					
\ DONOT US	SE THIS SPACE				
581 40.00 BP					
9. Statements and signature.	ation is to a surface and a surface to the state of				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	Λ <i>[   / / </i>				
Arthur R. Crawford	Doggethan 2, 1000				
	December 3, 1998				
	gnature Date				
Reg. No. 25,327  Total number of pages including <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]					
Total number of pages including <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]					

311584

**PATENT** REEL: 009658 FRAME: 0347

					Case No	<b>)</b> .	
			<b>ASSIGNMENT OF</b>	U.S. PATENT RIG			
		Michel SCHNEIDER	, 34 route d'Annecy 1256 Troine	x, Switzerland	•		
		Laurent JAKOB, 27	Rue du Faubourg 1286 Soral, Sv	vitzerland		-	
(Inventors) Christophe GOLAY, 9 Rue du Faubourg 1286 Soral, Switzerland						-	
Jean BROCHOT, L'Agnellu F-74160 Feigeres, France						_	
Feng YAN, 12, Route des Acacias 1227 Carouge, Switzerland						-	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable						
	considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and						
/ 4	:	hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
	ignee)						
(Add	ress)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for					
		the United States	inated as the Assignee) the	undersigned's entire ri	ight, title and interest for		
		applications for p	i, its territories, dependencie atent and any Letters Pater	es and possessions in t	the invention, and all		
(Title	4	applications for p	Automatic Liquid Injec	it which may be granted	d therefore, known as		
(	<b>,</b>	for which the und			with an application for	-	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on						
		-		J.S. application Serial			
		on	·				
		The undersigned	acknowledges an obligation me the invention was made	n of assignment of this	invention to said		
	Thou	-	(s) to execute all papers and				
assig perfo	nterferen nments i rm any a	ice which may be on the connection with incomplet income the connection with income which may be necessited in the connection which may be necessited in the connection which may be necessited in the connection with the connect	declared and any continuing such applications as the As ecessary in connection with or similar agreements.	or divisional applications of the signee may deem necessity.	ons thereof and also to exessary or expedient and	xecute separate further to	
Unite	The u d States	indersigned agree patent to the Assi	(s) to perform all affirmative gnee.	acts which may be ned	cessary to obtain a grant	of a valid	
the sa	nt of the aid Assig interest	United States resu Inee, as Assignee	y authorize(s) and request(s Iting from said application o of the entire interest, and he and that he has (they have)	r any division or divisio ereby covenants that h	ons or continuing applicate has (they have) full right	ions thereof to	
any fu Office	ırther ide	ndersigned hereby entification which nordation of this doc	y grant(s) the firm of NIXON nay be necessary or desirab ument.	& VANDERHYE P.C. ble in order to comply w	the power to insert on thi vith the rules of the Unite	s assignment d States Patent	
	In witr	ness whereof, exec	cuted by the undersigned or	n the date(s) opposite t	he undersigned signature	e(s).	
Date	24.:	11. 98	Signature of inventor	Michil	filme de	4	
Date	24.	11.98	Signature of inventor	424603			
Date	24.	11.98	Signature of inventor	- pluy			
Date	24.	11.98	Signature of inventor	Jeannelot		ı	
Date	24.	11.98	Signature of inventor	- YON CU	y		

Date

41. HAVED Hocine Kans

**RECORDED: 12/03/1998** 

Witnessed by:

308815